Liberty University
Lady Flames Volleyball

Quick Facts
General Information

Name of School ...... Liberty University
City/Zip ......... Lynchburg, Va. 24502
Founded ...................... 1971
Enrollment .......... .. ... ... .....
....... 10,400 (Resident), 28.000 (Total)
Nickname ............... Lady Flames
School Colors ....... Red, White & Blue
HomeArena ............. Vines Center
Capacity . . ... 8,500
Affiliation ............. NCAA Division |
Conference ................ Big South
Founder ............. Dr. Jerry Falwell
Chancellor ........... Jerry Falwell, Jr.

Exec. Vice President ................

.................. Dr. Ronald Godwin
Director of Athletics ... ...... Jeff Barber
Alma Mater ......... East Carolina, ‘81
Athletic Dept. Phone . .. .(434) 582-2100

Volleyball Information

Head Coach ............ Shane Pinder
Alma Mater .. .Luther Rice Seminary, '04
Record at school . .. .59-67 (Fourth year)
Careerrecord ................. Same
Assistant Coaches

........... Jennifer Vaden (Liberty, ‘05)
........... Becky Rudnick (Liberty, ‘05)
VB Certified Athletic Trainer ...........

.................... Madeline Bosek

History
First season of volleyball ......... 1976
Overall all-time record . ....... 585-523
Apperances in NCAA Tourn. ......... 4
Last NCAA Tourn. before 2007 . ...2001
Opponent ..................... uscC
Result ............. L/0-3 (First Round)
Final/Highest Ranking ............ N/A
Overallrecord .................. 27-8
Conference record/finish .. ... 11-1/T-1st
Starters returning/lost .. ... ... 4+libero/2
Letterwinners returning/lost ... ...... 714
Newcomers . ...................... 4

Athletic Media Relations Information
Asst. AD/Ath. Media Rel. Dir. ..........
..................... Todd Wetmore

SID Office Phone . ...... (434) 582-2292
CellPhone ............ (434) 841-8974
Email Address . .. .twetmore@liberty.edu
Assoc. Director ....... Ryan Bomberger
Cell Phone ............ (434) 221-5576
Email Address . .rbomberger@liberty.edu
Asst. Director .......... Vincent Briedis
CellPhone ............ (434) 841-0839
Email Address . . . .vebriedis@liberty.edu
Asst. Director . .......... Paul Carmany
CellPhone ............ (434) 221-5575
Email Address .. .pjcarmany@liberty.edu
VB Contact ............ Paul Carmany
SIDFax .............. (434) 582-2076
Website ........... LibertyFlames.com
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2007 Liberty University
Volleyball Match Notes
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Match No. 36 - Nov. 30, 2007, 5 p.m.
LIBERTY Lady Flames (27-8, 11-1 Big South)

VS.

No. 10 CALIFORNIA Golden Bears (22-7, 12-6 Pac-10)
Durham, N.C.

Cameron Indoor Stadium (9,314) -

The Match

The Liberty Lady Flames (27-8, 11-1 Big South) will be making their first NCAA
Division | Volleyball Tournament appearance since 2001. Their first-round opponent will
be California (22-7, 12-6 Pac-10), seeded No. 10 nationally. Match time is set for 5 p.m.
on Nov. 30, at Duke’s Cameron Indoor Stadium in Durham, N.C. Liberty and California

have never met in volleyball.

The Last Time Out

Liberty set a program NCAA Division | record with its 27th win of the season by
defeating Big East foe Georgetown, 3-1 (30-28, 30-13, 29-31, 30-17), Nov. 23 at the
VCU Thanksgiving Tournament. Setter Kallie Corbin (nine kills, 58 assists, 24 digs) fell
a single kill shy of her third triple-double of the season. Outside hitter Jessica Nelson
paced all players in both kills (19) and digs (26) and notched her 19th double-double of

the season.

How They Got Here

Liberty earned the Big South Conference’s automatic bid to the NCAA Division |
Tourament by winning the Big South Volleyball Championship. The Lady Flames swept
five-time defending champion Winthrop, 3-0 (30-17, 30-23, 32-30) in the title match,
Nov. 17 at Liberty’s Vines Center. Liberty has won 17 of its last 18 matches, 15 of which

have been 3-0 sweeps.

California, ranked No. 7 in the CSTV/AVCA Division | Coaches Top 25 Poll, finished
fourth in the Pac-10 Conference standings. The Golden Bears, making their sixth-
straight tournament appearance, garnered an at-large berth into the 64-team field.

Probable Starters

Liberty
No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Kallie Corbin S 5-9
7  Chelaine McCarty MB 6-2
8 Karyl Bacon OH 5-6
9  Ashley Webber MB 6-1
13 Nicki Scripko RS 6-1
14 Jessica Nelson OH 5-9
4 Lara Bartolomeo Libero 5-7

Reserves

No. Name Pos. Ht.
1 Carmen Streeper RS 5-11
2 Mary Alice Pike RS 6-0
6  Kirstyn Sanders MB 6-0
11 Alysson Sanders OH 6-0
12 Kiristen Dalton DS 5-2
25 Brittany Pacella RS 6-0

28 Rebecca Waneka DS 5-7

Cl.
So.
So.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.

R-Jr.

Sr.

Cl.

R-So.

Sr.

R-Fr.

R-Jr.

R-So.
R-So.

Fr.

KPG
1.40
3.10
1.98
2.01
3.15
3.23
0.03

KPG
0.67
1.04
0.29
2.04
0.00
0.25
0.00

DPG Other Stats
3.19 12.78 apg
0.89 .335 attack
3.68 .157 attack
0.18 1.02 bpg
2.70 .306 attack
420 .163 attack
4.30 22 aces

DPG Other Stats
0.50 0.33 bpg
1.08 .166 attack
0.00 0.29 bpg
1.30 .191 attack
0.50 2 GP
0.00 0.75 apg
1.54 6 assists




Liberty University
2007 Volleyball Schedule

Overall: 27-8
Big South: 11-1

Liberty Invitational presented by Pepsi

8/24 HOWARD W, 3-0
8/25 DUQUESNE W, 3-1
8/25 EVANSVILLE L,1-3

VCU 3rd Degree Sportswear Invitational

8/31 vs. Maryland L, 2-3
9 vs. George Washington W, 3-2
I at VCU L, 1-3

Wright State Raider Challenge

97 vs. South Florida L, 1-3
9/8 at Wright State W, 3-1
9/8 vs. The Citadel W, 3-0
Villanova Classic
9/14  vs. Princeton W, 3-0
9/14  at Villanova L, 1-3
9/15 vs. William & Mary W, 3-2
9/15 vs. Binghamton W, 3-1
9/18 JAMES MADISONA” L, 1-3
9/22  at Radford* W, 3-1
9/28  at High Point* W, 3-1
9/29  at Winthrop* L, 1-3
10/5 COASTAL CAROLINA** W, 3-0
10/6 CHARLESTON SO.** w, 3-0
10/12 PRESBYTERIAN* W, 3-0
10/14 UNC ASHEVILLE*A w, 3-0
10/15 at East Tennessee State W, 3-0
10/19 at Charleston So.* W, 3-0
10/20 at Coastal Carolina* W, 3-0
10/23 NORFOLK STATEA w, 3-0
10/26 HIGH POINT** W, 3-0
10/27 WINTHROP** w, 3-0
11/2  at Presbyterian W, 3-1
11/3  at UNC Asheville* W, 3-0
11/6 N.C. CENTRALA w, 3-0
11/10 RADFORD*A W, 3-0

Big South Volleyball Championship
11/16 COASTAL CAROLINA* W, 3-0
11/17 WINTHROP* W, 3-0

VCU Thanksgiving Tournament

11/23 vs. Long Island L, 0-3
11/23 vs. Georgetown W, 3-1
NCAA Division | Tournament
11/30 vs. California 5p.m.

Home Matches in BOLD CAPS
* - Big South Conference Match
All Times Are Eastern Standard Time
A - Broadcast on
Flames Television Network

2007 Team Statistical Leaders

Kills
Jessica Nelson - 397/3.23 kpg
Attack Percentage
Chelaine McCarty - .335
Assists
Kallie Corbin - 1,585/12.78 apg
Service Aces
Kallie Corbin - 47/0.38 apg
Digs
Jessica Nelson - 517/4.20 dpg
Blocks
Ashley Webber - 126/1.02 bpg
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Liberty University Head Coach: Shane Pinder (Luther Rice Seminary, ‘04)
Record at Liberty: 59-67 (Fourth year)
Overall Record: Same

Head coach Shane Pinder’s fourth season as Liberty’s head volleyball coach has
been his best yet. The Big South Conference Coach of the Year, Pinder has led the
Lady Flames to a program NCAA Division I-record 27 wins, a 16-win improvement from
the 2006 season. Liberty caught fire late in the season, reeling off a school-record 16-
consecutive victories, including 10-straight 3-0 sweeps. The run included a pair of tri-
umphs over Big South rival Winthrop. The first win over the Eagles (Oct. 27) snapped
Winthrop’s 63-match winning streak and the second (Nov. 17) enabled Liberty to win its
first Big South Championship since 2001.

A number of Pinder’s players have garnered recognition this season. For the sec-
ond-straight year, a Lady Flame won Big South Freshman of the Year distinction. This
season’s honoree was right-side hitter Nicki Scripko, who also became the first Liberty
freshman to be a part of the first-team all-conference squad since 1996. Sophomore
setter Kallie Corbin joined Scripko on the first-team all-conference roster and also won
Big South Championship MVP honors. Sophomore middle blocker Chelaine McCarty
was a part of the second-team all-conference squad.

Last season, Pinder guided the Lady Flames to a 9-5 conference mark, which
enabled the team to capture the No. 3 seed in the Big South Championship and host a
first-round match for the first time since 2001. Both senior middle blocker Autum Black
and freshman setter Kallie Corbin were included on the Virginia Sports Information
Directors (VaSID) All-State second-team roster at season’s end. Liberty had never
boasted multiple VaSID honorees before. Corbin captured a number of honors during
a stellar freshman campaign, including the VaSID State Rookie of the Year award and
the Big South Freshman of the Year distinction.

Pinder oversaw the emergence of sophomore setter Lara Bartolomeo, sophomore
outside hitter Jessica Nelson and freshman outside hitter Kendall Nichols in 2005.
Bartolomeo and Nelson ranked among the Big South leaders in assists and Kills,
respectively, and Nichols made the Big South All-Freshman Team. Another highlight of
the Lady Flames’ 2005 season was a victory over Binghamton, a team which won 20
matches and qualified for the NCAA Division | Tournament.

In 2004, Pinder’s first season as head coach, the Lady Flames claimed 10 wins in
their final 13 matches. Liberty’s season ended after the Lady Flames took the eventu-
al Big South Champions (Winthrop) to five games in the semifinal round of the 2004 Big
South Volleyball Championship.

A number of Pinder’s players were honored after the season, highlighted by Kristin
Colson’s second-team CoSIDA Academic All-America honor. Colson was also the Big
South’s Scholar-Athlete of the Year. Jennifer Belk was additionally a first-team all-con-
ference selection.

Prior to his head coaching position, Pinder spent three seasons (1999-2001) as an
assistant on Liberty’s coaching staff. In the role, he helped guide the Lady Flames to
Big South Conference titles in 1999 and 2001 and two trips to the NCAA Division |
Tournament.

As an assistant coach, he helped lead Liberty to two 20-win seasons, as the Lady
Flames went 22-10 in 1999 and 21-11 in 2001. In Big South play, the team finished with
a 33-11 mark during his three seasons on the staff.

Accolades for Liberty student-athletes were numerous during Pinder’s time as an
assistant. Six players made the Big South Conference All-Tournament team, four stu-
dent-athletes were named to the Big South second-team all-conference roster, three
were Big South all-academic members, two were Big South first-team all-conference
honorees, a pair became Big South Conference Tournament MVPs, one was named
Big South Conference MVP, one garnered Virginia State All-District honors and one
player was included on the VaSID All-State first team.




Big South Conference
Statistical Comparisons
Liberty's 2007
Conference Rankings

Team Statistics

Attack Percentage ....... 1st (.236)
Opp. Attack Perecentage .1st (.147)
Assists . ... ... 1st (14.88)
Kills ................. 1st (16.40)
Blocks ................ 1st (2.35)
Service Aces ........... 4th (1.55)
Digs ........ooiiii... 1st (19.98)

Lady Flames Among Big South
Conference Individual Leaders

Attack Percentage

Chelaine McCarty . ... ... 2nd (.335)
Nicki Scripko . .......... 4th (.306)
Ashley Webber ......... 5th (.289)
Kills

JessicaNelson ......... 6th (3.23)
Nicki Scripko ........... 8th (3.15)
Assists

Kallie Corbin .......... 1st (12.78)

Service Aces

Kallie Corbin ........... 3rd (0.38)
Blocks

Ashley Webber ......... 3rd (1.02)
Chelaine McCarty ....... 9th (0.83)
Digs

Lara Bartolomeo . ....... 5th (4.30)
JessicaNelson ......... 6th (4.20)
KarylBacon ............ 8th (3.68)
Double-Doubles

JessicaNelson .......... 2nd (19)
Kallie Corbin ........... T-3rd (17)
Nicki Scripko .. ......... T-6th (15)

Triple-Doubles
Kallie Corbin . ............. 1st (2)

20-Kill Matches
JessicaNelson ......... T-10th (1)
Alysson Sanders ........ T-10th (1)

20-Dig Matches

Lara Bartolomeo .. ......... 7th (5)
KarylBacon ............. T-8th (4)
Kallie Corbin ............ T-8th (4)
JessicaNelson .......... T-8th (4)
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Scouting California

The California Golden Bears matched their best-ever Pac-10 record, finishing 12-6
in a conference which features six of the nation’s top 13 teams. Cal closed the season
by winning 12 of its last 15 matches, including a 3-2 road victory over then No. 7 UCLA.

California is making its 11th all-time NCAA Tournament appearance and their sixth
in a row. The Golden Bears have won their first-round match six-consecutive times and
twice advanced to the round of 16 (2003, 2006).

Cal’s roster features two seniors, both of whom play prominent roles for the Golden
Bears. Angie Pressey, a 5-8 outside hitter, ranks second on the team with 378 kills and
is third in program history with 1,613 kills. Pressey was an AVCA second-team All-
American in 2006. Ellen Orchard, a 6-3 middle hitter, paces California with 168 blocks.
Her efforts have helped Cal average 3.70 blocks per game, a figure which leads the
Pac-10. For her career, Orchard has posted a school-record 474 blocks.

Hana Cutura, a 6-3 sophomore outside hitter from Croatia, tops California with 392
kills. She put down a career-best 29 kills in a season-ending 3-2 loss at Stanford on Nov.
23. Stanford is the No. 1 overall seed in the NCAA Division | Volleyball Tournament.

Fellow sophomore Kristen Kathan, a 5-6 libero, spearheads Cal’s defensive efforts.
She has tallied a team-best 360 digs on the season and has reached double figures in
digs in 14-straight matches.

The Golden Bears’ setter is a freshman, 5-11 Carli Lloyd. She averages 12.61
assists per game and contributed a season-high 69 assists at No. 6 USC on Oct. 26.

The Coaching Matchup

Shane Pinder is 59-67 in his fourth season as Liberty’s head coach. He was named
2007 Big South Coach of the Year and led the Lady Flames to their first NCAA
Tournament appearance since 2001. Pinder was an assistant coach for the 1999 and
2001 Liberty teams which qualified for the NCAA Tournament.

Rich Feller owns a record of 161-107 in his nine seasons at California. In 2003, he
was named Pac-10 Coach of the Year after guiding the Golden Bears to the NCAA
round of 16 for the first time in program history. His career record stands at 460-274 and
also includes 14 years (1983-96) as Colorado State’s head coach.

Liberty Versus the Pac-10 Conference

Friday’s match versus California will be just the third time Liberty has faced an oppo-
nent from the Pac-10 Conference. Liberty met Pac-10 foe USC in its most recent trip to
the NCAA Tournament, on Nov. 30, 2001. The Trojans ousted the Lady Flames, 3-0, in
a match played in Durham, N.C. Last season, Liberty met Washington on Sept. 1, at the
Davidson Mizuno Wildcat Classic. The Huskies prevailed by a 3-0 score.

Liberty — Statistical Comparison — Cal
27-8 Record .............. ... ... ... .... 22-7
2,033 . Kills ... .. 1,664
1640 . ... . Kills/tGame . ........................ 15.70
236 Attack Pct. . ........... ... .. ... ..... 262
1488 ... . Assists/Game ........... ... ... ... 14.32
192 Service ACES . ... 189
210 ... Service Errors .. ... .. ... . 308
155 .. Service Aces/Game ............ ... ..., 1.78
2478 e Digs ... 1,474
1998 .. ... ... Digs/Game . ........................ 13.91
235 .. Blocks/Game . ............ ... ... ...... 3.70




Liberty Single-Season

Records
Kills
1) Nicole Nice (1992) ........ 719
2) Theresa Bream (1990) . .. .. 699
3) Anthonia Akpama (1999) .. .671
4) Kim Lawson (1992) ....... 524
5) Theresa Bream (1988) . . . .. 512

2007 Leader: Jessica Nelson . .397

Attack Pct.

1) Michelle Marsh (1988) .....518
2) Theresa Bream (1987) ... ..488
3) Theresa Bream (1988) ... ..487
4) Becky Shannon (1988) ... ..448
5) Theresa Bream (1989) ... ..441
2007 Leader: C. McCarty .....335
Assists

1) Michelle Marsh (1988) ...2,156
2) Kristin Colson (2002) ... .1,630
3) Kallie Corbin (2007) ... .1,585
4) Laura Miller (1992) ...... 1,570
5) Michelle Howland (1999) .1,530

Service Aces

1) Becky Shannon (1988) ..... 93
2) Kathy Guetterman (1988) .. .86
3) Nikki Keznor (1992) ........ 69
4T) Laura Miller (1992) . ....... 68
4T) Laura Miller (1991) . ....... 68
2007 Leader: Kallie Corbin . . . .. 47
Blocks

1) Kim Lawson (1992) ....... 294
2) Kim Lawson (1991) ....... 154
3) Anthonia Akpama (1996) . ..148
4) Stacy Collier (1997) ....... 129

5) Ashley Webber (2007) . ...126

Digs

1) Theresa Bream (1990) . . ... 686
2) Nicole Nice (1992) ........ 545
3) Jessica Nelson (2007) ....517
4) Nikki Keznor (1993) ....... 509

5) Lara Bartolomeo (2007) . . .495

Liberty Career Records
Featuring Current Players

Digs

1) Nikki Keznor ........... 1,739
2) Theresa Bream ......... 1,639
3) JenniferBelk ........... 1,574
4) Lara Bartolomeo ....... 1,567
5) Erin McKeown .. ........ 1,479

2007 Liberty University
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Liberty in the NCAA Tournament
Liberty has made three previous trips to the NCAA Division | Tournament, in 1997,
1999 and 2001.

1997: In the Lady Flames’ first postseason appearance, they lost 3-0 to Notre Dame,
on Dec. 5, 1997 in Fayetteville, Ark.

1999: Two years later, Liberty fell by a 3-0 count to Florida, on Dec. 2, 1999 in
Gainesville, Fla.

2001: The Lady Flames’ NCAA opponent on Nov. 30, 2001 was USC, and Liberty
dropped a 3-0 decision to the Trojans in Durham, N.C. Current assistant coaches
Jennifer (Belk) Vaden and Becky Rudnick were freshmen for the 2001 Lady Flames.

Finishing with a Bang

The Lady Flames have won 17 of their last 18 matches, 15 of which have been 3-
0 victories. The run includes a program-record 16-match winning streak. Liberty fin-
ished 10-0 in October and did not lose a single game during the month.

Streak Busters
Liberty has halted several lengthy winning streaks during the 2007 season. These
include the following.

East Tennessee State’s 13-match home winning streak (Oct. 15)

High Point’s 10-match winning streak (Oct. 26)

Winthrop’s 63-match Big South winning streak and 12-match overall streak (Oct. 27)
Winthrop’s 17-match Big South Championship winning streak (Nov. 17)

Liberty Versus the 2007 NCAA Tournament Field

Liberty has faced two teams which are a part of the 2007 NCAA Tournament this
season, Long Island and Princeton. The Blackbirds and Tigers are actually a part of the
same four-team grouping at St. John’s this weekend.

The Lady Flames swept Princeton, 3-0, on Sept. 14 at the Villanova Classic. Since
the contest, the Tigers have won 20-consecutive matches and captured the lvy League
title.

Liberty was swept by Long Island, 3-0, on Nov. 23 at the VCU Thanksgiving
Tournament. The match marked the only time the Lady Flames have been swept all
season.

Lady Flames in the National Statistical Rankings

Liberty ranks in the top 30 of the nation in two team statistical categories. The Lady
Flames are eighth nationally with 19.98 digs per game. Liberty sits 29th in kills, with
16.4 kills per game.

Individually, sophomore Kallie Corbin ranks 30th in assists, with 12.78 assists per
game. She is eight spots ahead of California setter Carli Lloyd on the list.

Most Wins as a NCAA Division | Program

The Lady Flames have won 27 matches this season, setting a program record for
most victories as a Division | team. The 1997 Liberty squad, which became the first
Lady Flame unit to make the NCAA Tournament, held the previous mark. They finished
the year 26-9.




Liberty Single-Season
Records
(Rally-Scoring Format)

Kills

1) Jennifer Belk (2004) .. ... .. 507
2) Rachel Harnack (2001) ... .489
3) Erin McKeown (2002) ..... 480
4) Jennifer Belk (2002) . .. .. .. 444
5) Jennifer Belk (2001) . ... ... 444
2007 Leader: Jessica Nelson . .397
Attack Pct.

1) Erin McKeown (2002) .. .. .. 339
2) Erin McKeown (2003) . ... .. 338
3) Chelaine McCarty (2007) ..335
4) Nicki Scripko (2007) ...... 306
5) Erin McKeown (2001) . ... .. 290
Assists

1) Kristin Colson (2002) ....1,630
2) Kallie Corbin (2007) ....1,585
3) Michelle Howland (2001) .1,512
4) Kristin Colson (2004) ....1,334
5) Kristin Colson (2003) ....1,270

Service Aces

1) Kallie Corbin (2006) ........ 52
2) Kallie Corbin (2007) ....... 47
3) Kristin Colson (2002) ....... 41
4) Jennifer Belk (2003) ........ 40

5T) Chelaine McCarty (2007) . .34
5T) Alysson Sanders (2006) . . . .34
5T) Jessica Nelson (2005) ... .. 34

Blocks
1) Ashley Webber (2007) ....126

2) Erin McKeown (2003) ..... 106
3) Autum Black (2006) ....... 104
4) Chelaine McCarty (2007) ..103
5) Autum Black (2004) ........ 99

Digs
1) Jessica Nelson (2007) ....517
2) Lara Bartolomeo (2007) . . .495
3) Lara Bartolomeo (2006) . .. .494
4) Jennifer Belk (2002) ... .. .. 442
5) Erin McKeown (2002)
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2007 Individual Honors and Accomplishments

#5 Kallie Corbin

CVU.com National Player of the Week (10/30)

Big South Championship MVP

First-team All-Big South

Three-time Big South Player of the Week (9/17, 10/22, 10/29)
Liberty Invitational presented by Pepsi MVP

VCU 3rd Degree Sportswear Invitational All-Tournament Team
Wright State Raider Challenge All-Tournament Team
Villanova Classic All-Tournament Team

Preseason All-Big South Team

#7 Chelaine McCarty

Second-team All-Big South

Big South Player of the Week (9/24)

Tied Liberty rally-scoring record for attack percentage, hitting .684 at UNC Asheville on
Nov. 3.

#8 Karyl Bacon
Big South Freshman of the Week (8/27)
Liberty Invitational presented by Pepsi All-Tournament Team

#9 Ashley Webber
Wright State Raider Challenge All-Tournament Team

#13 Nicki Scripko

Big South Freshman of the Year

First-team All-Big South

Big South All-Freshman Team

Big South Championship All-Tournament Team

Four-time Big South Freshman of the Week (10/7, 10/15, 10/22, 10/29)

#14 Jessica Nelson

Big South Championship All-Tournament Team
Big South All-Academic Team

Villanova Classic All-Tournament Team

Head Coach Shane Pinder
Big South Coach of the Year

Record-Setting Crowds

The two largest volleyball crowds in Big South Conference history cheered the Lady
Flames on to a pair of important victories this season.

Liberty swept Winthrop on Oct. 27, in front of 1,583 fans at the Vines Center, set-
ting a new conference record.

Two weeks later, on Nov. 10, Liberty swept Radford on Senior Night. The match
was attended by 1,622 fans, establishing another new conference standard.

In total, 6,544 fans attended Liberty’s 15 home matches this season, good for a Big
South-leading average of 436 fans per contest.

The crowd support helped propel the Lady Flames to a 13-2 home record. Liberty
won its last 11-consecutive home matches, the team’s longest home winning streak
since a 14-game skein, spanning the 1998 and 1999 campaigns.




2007 Liberty Kill Leaders
Match-By-Match

8/24 - Howard (W 3-0)

Karyl Bacon, 10

8/25 - Duquesne (W 3-1)
Karyl Bacon, 18

8/25 - Evansville (L 1-3)
Jessica Nelson, 18

8/31 - Maryland (L 2-3)

Karyl Bacon & Nicki Scripko, 9
9/1 - George Washington (W 3-2)
Chelaine McCarty, 14

9/1 - VCU (L 1-3)

Karyl Bacon, 13

9/7 - South Florida (L 1-3)
Jessica Nelson, 13

9/8 - Wright State (W 3-1)
Ashley Webber, 14

9/8 - The Citadel (W 3-0)
Alysson Sanders, 14

9/14 - Princeton (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 14

9/14 - Villanova (L 1-3)
Jessica Nelson & Nicki Scripko, 11
9/15 - William & Mary (W 3-2)
Jessica Nelson & Alysson Sanders, 20
9/15 - Binghamton (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 16

9/18 - James Madison (L 1-3)
Chelaine McCarty, 15

9/22 - Radford (W 3-1)
Chelaine McCarty, 19

9/28 - High Point (W 3-1)

Nicki Scripko, 19

9/29 - Winthrop (L 1-3)
Chelaine McCarty, 17

10/5 - Charleston So. (W 3-0)
Karyl Bacon, 12

10/6 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 17

10/12 - Presbyterian (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 15

10/14 - UNC Asheville (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 12

10/15 - East Tennessee St. (W 3-0)
Chelaine McCarty, 13

10/19 - Charleston So. (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 16

10/20 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Chelaine McCarty, 12

10/23 - Norfolk State (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 18

10/26 - High Point (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 16

10/27 - Winthrop (W 3-0)

Nicki Scripko, 14

11/2 - Presbyterian (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 17

11/3 - UNC Asheville (W 3-0)
Chelaine McCarty, 14

11/6 - N.C. Central (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 15

11/10 - Radford (W 3-0)

Nicki Scripko, 14

11/16 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 15

11/17 - Winthrop (W 3-0)

Nicki Scripko, 12

11/23 - Long Island (L 0-3)
Nicki Scripko, 14

11/23 - Georgetown (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 19
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Career Highs

#1 Carmen Streeper

Kills: 2, three times, most recent vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)
Assists: 1 vs. Portland (8/31/06)

Aces: 1, two times, most recent vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)
Digs: 2, three times, most recent vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)
Blocks: 2 vs. Appalachian State (9/8/06)

#2 Mary Alice Pike

Kills: 18, two times, most recent vs. Army (9/16/06)

Assists: 10 vs. Binghamton (9/15/07)

Aces: 3, four times, most recent vs. Binghamton (9/15/07)

Digs: 17 vs. UNC Greensboro (10/10/06)

Blocks: 7, two times, most recent vs. Birmingham-Southern (10/28/06)

#4 Lara Bartolomeo

Kills: 6 vs. Radford (11/11/05)

Assists: 65 vs. UNC Asheville (10/14/05)

Aces: 5 vs. Elon (9/9/05)

Digs: 35 vs. Birmingham-Southern (10/16/04)

Blocks: 3, two times, most recent vs. UNC Asheville (10/14/05)

#5 Kallie Corbin

Kills: 14 vs. Radford (11/11/06)

Assists: 66 vs. Presbyterian (11/2/07)

Aces: 9 vs. Navy (9/15/06)

Digs: 26 vs. UNC Greensboro (10/10/06)
Blocks: 7 vs. North Carolina Central (11/6/07)

#6 Kirstyn Sanders

Kills: 1, two times, most recent vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)
Assists: None

Aces: None

Digs: None

Blocks: 2 vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)

#7 Chelaine McCarty

Kills: 19 vs. Radford (9/22/07)

Assists: 1, eight times, most recent vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Aces: 4 vs. Maryland (8/31/07)

Digs: 9 vs. Evansville (8/25/07)

Blocks: 10 vs. Villanova (9/14/07)

#8 Karyl Bacon

Kills: 18 vs. Duquesne (8/25/07)

Assists: 5 vs. Presbyterian (11/2/07)

Aces: 3, two times, most recent vs. Duquesne (8/25/07)
Digs: 29 vs. Evansville (8/25/07)

Blocks: 3, two times, most recent vs. UNC Asheville (11/3/07)




2007 Liberty Dig Leaders
Match-By-Match

8/24 - Howard (W 3-0)

Karyl Bacon, 10

8/25 - Duquesne (W 3-1)
Karyl Bacon, 27

8/25 - Evansville (L 1-3)

Karyl Bacon, 29

8/31 - Maryland (L 2-3)
Jessica Nelson, 19

9/1 - George Washington (W 3-2)
Lara Bartolomeo, 25

9/1 - VCU (L 1-3)

Lara Bartolomeo, 24

9/7 - South Florida (L 1-3)
Jessica Nelson, 16

9/8 - Wright State (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 23

9/8 - The Citadel (W 3-0)

Lara Bartolomeo, 18

9/14 - Princeton (W 3-0)

Lara Bartolomeo, 16

9/14 - Villanova (L 1-3)

Lara Bartolomeo, 18

9/15 - William & Mary (W 3-2)
Jessica Nelson, 33

9/15 - Binghamton (W 3-1)
Kallie Corbin, 25

9/18 - James Madison (L 1-3)
Lara Bartolomeo, 19

9/22 - Radford (W 3-1)

Lara Bartolomeo, 31

9/28 - High Point (W 3-1)

Lara Bartolomeo & Karyl Bacon, 22
9/29 - Winthrop (L 1-3)

Lara Bartolomeo, 21

10/5 - Charleston So. (W 3-0)
Lara Bartolomeo, 14

10/6 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Lara Bartolomeo, 16

10/12 - Presbyterian (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 12

10/14 - UNC Asheville (W 3-0)
Karyl Bacon, 15

10/15 - East Tennessee St. (W 3-0)
Karyl Bacon, 12

10/19 - Charleston So. (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 15

10/20 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Kallie Corbin, 15

10/23 - Norfolk State (W 3-0)
Lara Bartolomeo, 13

10/26 - High Point (W 3-0)
Nicki Scripko, 15

10/27 - Winthrop (W 3-0)

Karyl Bacon & Jessica Nelson, 16
11/2 - Presbyterian (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 24

11/3 - UNC Asheville (W 3-0)
Lara Bartolomeo, 15

11/6 - N.C. Central (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 15

11/10 - Radford (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 17

11/16 - Coastal Carolina (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 19

11/17 - Winthrop (W 3-0)
Jessica Nelson, 27

11/23 - Long Island (L 0-3)
Jessica Nelson, 15

11/23 - Georgetown (W 3-1)
Jessica Nelson, 26

2007 Liberty University

Volleyball Match Notes I,ggegﬁ

Career Highs

#9 Ashley Webber

Kills: 14 vs. Wright State (9/8/07)

Assists: 2, two times, most recent vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Aces: 3 vs. Radford (9/23/06)

Digs: 4, two times, most recent vs. Coastal Carolina (10/20/07)
Blocks: 8 vs. Davidson (9/13/05)

#11 Alysson Sanders

Kills: 20 vs. William & Mary (9/15/07)

Assists: 5 vs. Birmingham-Southern (10/28/06)

Aces: 4, two times, most recent vs. Coastal Carolina (10/20/06)
Digs: 22 vs. Radford (11/11/06)

Blocks: 6 vs. Coastal Carolina (10/20/06)

#12 Kristen Dalton

Kills: None

Assists: None

Aces: None

Digs: 1 vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)
Blocks: None

#13 Nicki Scripko

Kills: 19 vs. High Point (9/28/07)

Assists: 7 vs. South Florida (9/7/07)

Aces: 3, two times, most recent vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Digs: 16, two times, most recent vs. Winthrop (9/29/07)
Blocks: 7 vs. James Madison (9/18/07)

#14 Jessica Nelson

Kills: 22 vs. Charleston Southern (10/7/05)
Assists: 4 vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Aces: 4 vs. High Point (9/30/05)

Digs: 33 vs. William & Mary (9/15/07)
Blocks: 7 vs. Villanova (9/14/07)

#25 Brittany Pacella

Kills: 1, three times, most recent vs. Howard (8/24/07)
Assists: 3 vs. Norfolk State (10/23/07)

Aces: None

Digs: None

Blocks: 1 vs. UNC Asheville (10/14/07)

#28 Rebecca Waneka

Kills: None

Assists: 3 vs. Long Island (11/23/07)
Aces: 1 vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Digs: 11 vs. Georgetown (11/23/07)
Blocks: None




NCAA® Ranking Summary Page 1 of 1

Contact Us
Liberty (27-8)
Women's Volleyball National Ranking Summary
Thru Games 11/25/2007

Back to team selections
Big South - All Teams

Category Rank| Actual| National Leader Actual
Aces Per Game (325 ranked) 162 1.55|Md.-East. Shore 2.84
Assists Per Game (325 ranked) 41 14.88|Nebraska 16.63
Blocks Per Game (325 ranked) 133 2.35|Louisville 3.99
Digs Per Game (325 ranked) 8 19.98/Chattanooga 22.63
Hitting Percentage (325 ranked) 62 0.236|Texas 0.341
Kills Per Game (325 ranked) 29 16.4|Nebraska 18.0
Match W-L Pctg. (325 ranked) 32 0.771 Dayton 0.97
Category Player Rank|Actual| National Leader |Actual
Aces Per Game (500 ranked) |Kallie Corbin 183, 0.38|Martina Wagner, LIU 0.88
Assists Per Game (500 ranked) |Kallie Corbin 30| 12.78|Bailey Robinson, Prince 14.47
Nicki Scripko 472| 0.64
Blocks Per Game (500 ranked) |Ashley Webber 264| 1.02|Lecia Brown, L'vill 2.12
Chelaine McCarty, 478/  0.83
Digs Per Game (500 ranked) |Lara Bartolomeo 174 4.3|Lara Newberry, Chatt 7.19
Jessica Nelson 188 4.2
Karyl Bacon 271 3.68
Kallie Corbin 413 3.19
Hitting Percentage (500 ranked)|Chelaine McCarty| 84| 0.335|Foluke Akinradewo, Stan.| 0.493
Nicki Scripko 165/ 0.306
Ashley Webber 216/ 0.289
Kills Per Game (500 ranked) Jessica Nelson 358,  3.23|Kim Babcock, N.Ariz 5.63
Nicki Scripko 395 3.5
Chelaine McCarty, 418 3.1

http://webl.ncaa.org/stats/StatsSrv/ranksummary 11/27/2007



RECORD:

ALL MATCHES
CONFERENCE

2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2007)

All matches

[
## STATS SUMMARY G K K/G
14 NELSON, Jessica 123 397 3.23
7 McCARTY, Chelaine 124 385 3.10
13 SCRIPKO, Nicki 119 375 3.15
9 WEBBER, Ashley 124 249 2.01
8 BACON, Karyl 113 224 1.98
5 CORBIN, Kallie 124 174 1.40
11 SANDERS, Alysson 82 167 2.04
2 PIKE, Mary Alice 50 52 1.04
1 STREEPER, Carmen 6 4 0.67
4 BARTOLOMEO, Lara 115 3 0.03
6 SANDERS, Kirstyn 7 2 0.29
25 PACELLA, Brittany 4 1 0.25
12 DALTON, Kristen 2 0 0.00
28 WANEKA, Rebecca 24 0 0.00
TEAM
LIBERTY...coeeon.... 124 2033 16.40
Opponents........... 124 1678 13.53
TEAM STATISTICS LIBERTY OPP
ATTACK. e e e iaaa o
Kills............. 2033 1678
Errors............ 776 869
Total Attacks..... 5330 5485
Attack Pct........ .236 .147
Kills/Game........ 16.4 13.5
S
Assists........... 1845 1538
Assists/Game...... 14.9 12.4
SERVE. .o ceeeieaans.
ACES. e 192 112
Errors............ 210 254
Aces/Game......... 1.5 0.9
SERVE RECEPTIONS....
Errors............ 112 192
Errors/Game....... 0.9 1.5
DEFENSE. ... ..c.o....
DIQS.-ceeiceaaaan 2478 2097
Digs/Game......... 20.0 16.9
BLOCKING............
Block Solo........ 87 52
Block Assist...... 408 407
Total Blocks...... 291.0 255.5
Blocks Per Game... 2.3 2.1
Block Errors...... 55 57
BALL HANDLING ERRORS 59 89
ATTENDANCE..........
Total............. 6544 2089
Dates/Avg Per Date 15/436 11/190
Neutral site #/Avg 9/73
Current win streak 1 -
Home win streak... 11 -

205
98
129
81
107

> 3 Re

=

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
7-8 ) (13-2 ) ( 8-3) ( 6-3)
(11-1 ) ( 6-0) ( 5-1) ( 0-0)
(16-7 ) 7-2) ( 3-2 ) ( 6-3 )
—————————— | 1--SET---| |----SERVE----] |--DI1G---] |------BLOCKING-------]
TA Pct A A/G SA SE SA/G RE DIG D/G BS BA Total
1175 .163 35 0.28 21 31 0.17 20 517 4.20 22 39 61 0.50 7
857 .335 8 0.06 34 38 0.27 110 0.89 20 83 103 0.83 10
805 .306 76 0.64 25 32 0.21 10 321 2.70 3 62 65 0.55 12
581 .289 12 0.10 0 0 0.00 22 0.18 14 112 126 1.02 8
744 157 36 0.32 18 13 0.16 23 416 3.68 8 15 23 0.20 7
481  .266 1585 12.78 47 40 0.38 395 3.19 10 68 78 0.63 8
471 .191 12 0.15 16 10 0.20 12 107 1.30 9 13 22 0.27 2
157 .166 30 0.60 7 10 0.14 54 1.08 0 12 12 0.24 1
12 .083 0 0.00 1 1 0.17 3 050 1 1 2 033 0
38 .000 42 0.37 22 34 0.19 25 495 430 0 O 0 0.00 O
2 1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 2 2 029 0
1 1.000 3 0.75 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.25 O
0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0.50 0 O 0 0.00 O
6 -.167 6 0.25 1 1 0.04 37 154 0 O 0 0.00 O
13
5330 .236 1845 14.88 192 210 1.55 112 2478 19.98 87 408 291.0 2.35 55
5485  .147 1538 12.40 112 254 0.90 192 2097 16.91 52 407 255.5 2.06 57
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE SCORE-BY-GAME
08-24-07 HOWARD W 3-0 30-12,30-11,30-14
08-25-07 DUQUESNE W 3-1 30-24,30-19,28-30,30-22
08-25-07 EVANSVILLE L 1-3 27-30,30-20,29-31,21-30
08-31-07 vs MARYLAND L 2-3 21-30,30-21,30-27,21-30,7-15
09-01-07 vs George Washington W 3-2  26-30,30-25,16-30,30-23,15-6
09-01-07 at VCU L 1-3 30-28,26-30,25-30,27-30
09-07-07 vs South Florida L 1-3 24-30,30-23,23-30,25-30
09-08-07 at Wright State W 3-1  30-23,30-27,26-30,30-23
09-08-07 vs The Citadel W 3-0 30-25,30-12,30-16
09-14-07 vs Princeton W 3-0 30-26,30-23,30-25
09-14-07 at Villanova L 1-3 30-20,26-30,22-30,24-30
09-15-07 vs William & Mary W 3-2  32-30,25-30,25-30,30-27,15-10
09-15-07  vs Binghamton W 3-1  30-23,28-30,30-20,30-26
09-18-07 JAMES MADISON L 1-3 32-34,30-15,22-30,26-30
09-22-07 at Radford W 3-1  34-32,24-30,30-25,30-26
09-28-07 at High Point W 3-1  29-31,30-22,30-24,30-27
09-29-07 at Winthrop L 1-3 27-30,24-30,30-25,30-32
10-05-07 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 3-0 30-24,30-19,30-14
10-06-07 COASTAL CAROLINA W 3-0 30-15,30-22,30-25
10-12-07 PRESBYTERIAN W 3-0 30-19,30-17,30-15
10-14-07 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 30-24,30-11,30-10
10-15-07 at East Tennessee State W 3-0 30-24,30-27,30-24
10-19-07 at Charleston Southern W 3-0 30-14,30-20,30-28
10-20-07 at Coastal Carolina W 3-0 31-29,30-24,30-23
10-23-07 NORFOLK STATE W 3-0 30-11,30-17,30-14
10-26-07 HIGH POINT W 3-0 30-19,30-15,30-24
10-27-07 WINTHROP W 3-0 33-31,30-21,30-21
11-02-07 at Presbyterian W 3-1  28-30,30-18,30-23,30-18
11-03-07 at UNC Asheville W 3-0 30-27,30-21,30-17
11-06-07 N.C. CENTRAL W 3-0 30-17,30-15,30-15
11-10-07 RADFORD W 3-0 30-20,30-20,30-16
11-16-07 #4 COASTAL CAROLINA W 3-0 30-16,30-28,30-26
11-17-07 #2 WINTHROP w 3-0 30-17,30-23,32-30
11-23-07 vs Long Island L 0-3 30-32,26-30,23-30
11-23-07 vs Georgetown W 3-1 30-28,30-13,29-31,30-17
- Liberty Invitational Presented by Pepsi (Lynchburg, Va.)
- VCU 3rd Degree Sportswear Invitational (Richmond, Va.)

Wright State Raider Challenge (Dayton, Ohio)
Villanova Classic (Villanova, Pa.)
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RECORD:

ALL MATCHES
CONFERENCE

SCRIPKO, Nicki
McCARTY, Chelaine
NELSON, Jessica
BACON, Karyl
WEBBER, Ashley
CORBIN, Kallie
SANDERS, Alysson
PIKE, Mary Alice
BARTOLOMEO, Lara
PACELLA, Brittany
STREEPER, Carmen
WANEKA, Rebecca
SANDERS, Kirstyn

w

=
OCOO0OO0OORRFPRFPNNWWHM

[}

al

2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2007)

Conference matches

oOoocuouooocuurorug

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(11-1 ) ( 6-0) ( 5-1) ( 0-0)
(11-1 ) ( 6-0 ) ( 5-1) ( 0-0)
C 0-0) C 0-0) C 0-0) C 0-0)
---------- | |--SET---] |----SERVE----| |--DIG---] [------BLOCKING-------]
TA  Pct A A/G SA SE SA/G RE DIG D/G BS BA Total B/G BE BHE Points
347 343 31 0.79 8 5 0.21 6 126 3.23 2 25 27 0.69 1 O 188
299 .35 1 0.03 9 10 0.23 0 36 0.92 5 19 24 0.62 3 3 168
345 .188 10 0.26 9 11 0.24 4 145 3.82 11 15 26 0.68 2 1 145
277 .199 10 0.26 5 1 0.13 6 149 3.82 3 9 12 0.31 3 1 104
180 .333 2 005 O 0 0.00 0O 7 0.18 3 46 49 1.26 2 1 107
125 .248 559 14.33 15 10 0.38 0 136 3.49 2 16 18 0.46 3 6 66
88 .193 0 0.00 4 1 0.17 2 13 057 2 0 2 009 2 1 37
46 .152 5 0.36 0 2 0.00 0 23 1.64 0 3 3 021 1 1 16
14 000 10 0.26 4 8 0.10 5 191 4.90 0 O 0 000 0 1
0 .000 0 00 O ©0 000 O O 000 0 1 1 1.00 0 0
0O .000 0000 O ©0 000 O 1 1.00 0 O 0 000 0 O
0 .000 000 O ©0 000 O 1 0.3 0 O 0 0,00 0 ©
0O .000 000 O ©0 000 O O 000 O O 0 000 0 ©
4

TE

TEAM

LIBERTY...........
Opponents.........

AM STATISTICS

.. 39
.. 39

LIBERTY

689 17.67
551 14.13

Total Blocks......
Blocks Per Game...
Block Errors......

BALL HANDLING ERRORS

Dates/Avg Per Date
Neutral site #/Avg
Current win streak
Home win streak. ..

689
217
1721
274
17.7

628
16.1

551

1822
.149
14.1

495
12.7

O X X X X X X X F X F

217 1721  .274 628 16.10 54 48 1.38 27 828 21.23 28 134 95.0 2.44 17 15 838.
280 1822 .149 495 12.69 27 81 0.69 54 686 17.59 13 124 75.0 1.92 20 23 653.
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE SCORE-BY-GAME ATTEND
09-22-07 at Radford W 3-1 34-32,24-30,30-25,30-26 107
09-28-07 at High Point W 3-1 29-31,30-22,30-24,30-27 317
09-29-07 at Winthrop L 1-3 27-30,24-30,30-25,30-32 282
10-05-07 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 3-0 30-24,30-19,30-14 142
10-06-07 COASTAL CAROLINA W 3-0 30-15,30-22,30-25 116
10-14-07 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 30-24,30-11,30-10 153
10-19-07 at Charleston Southern W 3-0 30-14,30-20,30-28 411
10-20-07 at Coastal Carolina W 3-0 31-29,30-24,30-23 77
10-26-07 HIGH POINT W 3-0 30-19,30-15,30-24 822
10-27-07 WINTHROP W 3-0 33-31,30-21,30-21 1583
11-03-07 at UNC Asheville W 3-0 30-27,30-21,30-17 221
11-10-07 RADFORD W 3-0 30-20,30-20,30-16 1622

> 3 Re

=

Liberty Invitational Presented by Pepsi (Lynchburg, Va.)
VCU 3rd Degree Sportswear Invitational (Richmond, Va.)
Wright State Raider Challenge (Dayton, Ohio)

Villanova Classic (Villanova, Pa.)

o o



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

Overall record: 27-8 Conf: 11-1 Home: 13-2 Away: 8-3 Neutral: 6-3

|-——-------- ATTACK--—=———-- | 1---SET--—-] |----- SERVE----]
## Name GP-MP-MS K K/Game E TA Pct A A/Game SA  SA/Gm SE
14 NELSON, Jessica 123 35-34 397 3.23 205 1175 163 35 0.28 21 0.17 31
7 McCARTY, Chelaine 124 35-35 385 3.10 98 857 335 8 0.06 34 0.27 38
13 SCRIPKO, Nicki 119 35-31 375 3.15 129 805 306 76 0.64 25 0.21 32
9 WEBBER, Ashley 124 35-35 249 2.01 81 581 289 12 0.10 0 0.00 0
8 BACON, Karyl 113 32-29 224 1.98 107 744 .157 36 0.32 18 0.16 13
5 CORBIN, Kallie 124 35-35 174 1.40 46 481 .266 1585 12.78 47 0.38 40
11 SANDERS, Alysson 82 33-6 167 2.04 77 471 191 12 0.15 16 0.20 10
2 PIKE, Mary Alice 50 21-5 52 1.04 26 157 .166 30 0.60 7 0.14 10
1 STREEPER, Carmen 6 6-0 4 0.67 3 12 .083 0 0.00 1 0.17 1
4 BARTOLOMEO, Lara 115 33-0 3 0.03 3 38 .000 42 0.37 22 0.19 34
6 SANDERS, Kirstyn 7 5-0 2 0.29 0 2 1.000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
25 PACELLA, Brittany 4 3-0 1 0.25 0 1 1.000 3 0.75 0 0.00 0
28 WANEKA, Rebecca 24 12-0 0O 0.00 1 6 -.167 6 0.25 1 0.04 1
12 DALTON, Kristen 2 2-0 0O 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
LIBERTY . s i i eeeaa 124 35-35 2033 16.40 776 5330 .236 1845 14.88 192 1.55 210
Opponents........... 124 35-35 1678 13.53 869 5485 .147 1538 12.40 112 0.90 254
|---DIG---] |--——---- BLOCKING------—-- |
## Name G RE DIG Dig/G BS BA Total B/Game BE BHE POINTS Pts/Gm
14 NELSON, Jessica 123 20 517 4.20 22 39 61 0.50 7 4 459.5 3.74
7 McCARTY, Chelaine 124 0O 110 0.89 20 83 103 0.83 10 7 480.5 3.88
13 SCRIPKO, Nicki 119 10 321 2.70 3 62 65 0.55 12 4 434.0 3.65
9 WEBBER, Ashley 124 2 22 0.18 14 112 126 1.02 8 3 319.0 2.57
8 BACON, Karyl 113 23 416 3.68 8 15 23 0.20 7 1 257.5 2.28
5 CORBIN, Kallie 124 3 395 3.19 10 68 78 0.63 8 29 265.0 2.14
11 SANDERS, Alysson 82 12 107 1.30 9 13 22 0.27 2 2 198.5 2.42
2 PIKE, Mary Alice 50 0O 54 1.08 0 12 12 0.24 1 3 65.0 1.30
1 STREEPER, Carmen 6 0 3 0.50 1 1 2 0.33 0O O 6.5 1.08
4 BARTOLOMEO, Lara 115 25 495 4.30 0 0 0 0.00 0O 4 25.0 0.22
6 SANDERS, Kirstyn 7 0 0O 0.00 0 2 2 0.29 0O O 3.0 0.43
25 PACELLA, Brittany 4 0 0O 0.00 0 1 1 0.25 0O O 1.5 0.38
12 DALTON, Kristen 2 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0O O 0.0 0.00
28 WANEKA, Rebecca 24 4 37 1.54 0 0 0 0.00 0o 2 1.0 0.04
TEAM 13
LIBERTY . s i i eeeaa 124 112 2478 19.98 87 408 291.0
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Opponents........... 124 192 2097 16.91 52 407 255.5 .06 57 89 2045: 16:50
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Date

08-24-07
08-25-07
08-25-07
08-31-07
09-01-07
09-01-07
09-07-07
09-08-07
09-08-07
09-14-07
09-14-07
09-15-07
09-15-07
09-18-07
09-22-07
09-28-07
09-29-07
10-05-07
10-06-07
10-12-07
10-14-07
10-15-07
10-19-07
10-20-07
10-23-07
10-26-07
10-27-07
11-02-07
11-03-07
11-06-07
11-10-07
11-16-07
11-17-07
11-23-07
11-23-07

2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match Results (as of Nov 28, 2007)

Opponent
HOWARD
DUQUESNE
EVANSVILLE
vs MARYLAND
vs George Washington
at VCU
vs South Florida
at Wright State
vs The Citadel
vs Princeton
at Villanova
vs William & Mary
vs Binghamton
JAMES MADISON
at Radford
at High Point
at Winthrop
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN
COASTAL CAROLINA
PRESBYTERIAN
UNC ASHEVILLE
at East Tennessee State
at Charleston Southern
at Coastal Carolina
NORFOLK STATE
HIGH POINT
WINTHROP
at Presbyterian
at UNC Asheville
N.C. CENTRAL
RADFORD
#4 COASTAL CAROLINA
#2 WINTHROP
vs Long Island
vs Georgetown

- Villanova Classic (Villanova, Pa.)

=

== == == =E =E E =E =E E =E =E =E =E =

TEAM RECORD W-L
27-8
11-1

Home: 13-2

Away: 8-3
Neutral: 6-3
3 games: 18-1
4 games: 7-6
5 games: 2-1

Overall:
Conference:

Score

3-1
3-0
3-0
1-3
3-2
3-1
1-3
3-1
3-1
1-3
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-1
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
0-3
3-1

All matches

Score-by-game
30-12,30-11,30-14
30-24,30-19,28-30,30-22
27-30,30-20,29-31,21-30

21-30,30-21,30-27,21-30,7-15
26-30,30-25,16-30,30-23,15-6

30-28,26-30,25-30,27-30
24-30,30-23,23-30,25-30
30-23,30-27,26-30,30-23
30-25,30-12,30-16
30-26,30-23,30-25
30-20,26-30,22-30,24-30

32-30,25-30,25-30,30-27,15-10

30-23,28-30,30-20,30-26
32-34,30-15,22-30,26-30
34-32,24-30,30-25,30-26
29-31,30-22,30-24,30-27
27-30,24-30,30-25,30-32
30-24,30-19,30-14
30-15,30-22,30-25
30-19,30-17,30-15
30-24,30-11,30-10
30-24,30-27,30-24
30-14,30-20,30-28
31-29,30-24,30-23
30-11,30-17,30-14
30-19,30-15,30-24
33-31,30-21,30-21
28-30,30-18,30-23,30-18
30-27,30-21,30-17
30-17,30-15,30-15
30-20,30-20,30-16
30-16,30-28,30-26
30-17,30-23,32-30
30-32,26-30,23-30
30-28,30-13,29-31,30-17

Liberty Invitational Presented by Pepsi (Lynchburg, Va.)
VCU 3rd Degree Sportswear Invitational (Richmond, Va.)
Wright State Raider Challenge (Dayton, Ohio)

Overall
Record

6-4

7-5

8-5

8-6

9-6
10-6
10-7
11-7
12-7
13-7
14-7
15-7
16-7
17-7
18-7
19-7
20-7
21-7
22-7
23-7
24-7
25-7
26-7
26-8
27-8

ATTEND Dates

Total Average

Total: 35 9291 265
Home: 15 6544 436
Away : 11 2089 190

Neutral : 9 658 73

Conference
Record

0-0

0-0
0-0
1-0
2-0
2-1
3-1
4-1
4-1
5-1
5-1
6-1
7-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
9-1
10-1
10-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1

Time
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Attend

440
107
317
282
142
116
209
153
142
411
77
116
822
1583
250
221
272
1622
254
261
57
60



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

Overall record: 27-8 Conf: 11-1 Home: 13-2 Away: 8-3 Neutral: 6-3

TEAM STATISTICS LIBERTY OPP
ATTACK . - i e e e e e e e e e e e e eemam

Kills. .. e e e e e e e 2033 1678

Errors. . ... e e a e 776 869

Total Attacks. ... ........... 5330 5485

Attack Pct. ... ... .. aa. .236 .147

Kills/Game. . . . - e e e i e e a 16.4 13.5
] =

ASSISTES. . . . i e e 1845 1538

Assists/Game. . . .. ..o i i e 14.9 12.4
SERVE. . - - e o e e e e e e e e e

AN o = 192 112

Errors. . ... e e - 210 254

Aces/Game. . . - - i e e meaa 1.5 0.9
SERVE RECEPTIONS. . ... ... ......

Errors. . ... e e a - 112 192

Errors/Game. . . . . ¢ oo i i e e - 0.9 1.5
DEFENSE. . . - ¢ oo e e e e e e e e e ee e m s

D o 3 2478 2097

Digs/Game. ... ... 20.0 16.9
BLOCKING. - ¢ i o e e e e e e e e e em -

Block Solo. ... ... 87 52

Block Assist. . ... ... ... ..... 408 407

Total Blocks. ... ... ... ...... 291.0 255.5

Blocks Per Game............. 2.3 2.1

Block Errors. . ... ... ... ..... 55 57
BALL HANDLING ERRORS.......... 59 89
ATTENDANCE. . . . o o e e e e e e e e e a

Total . . .. . .- - 6544 2089

Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 157436 117190

Neutral site #/Avg.......... 9/73

Current win streak.......... 1 -

Home win streak............. 11 -
MATCH WINS BY #GAMES 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Liberty. ... ... ...... 0] 0] 18 7 2 - 27
Opponents. .. ........ 0] 0] 1 6 1 - 8
GAMES WON BY GAME 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Liberty. ... ... ...... 26 28 24 9 2 - 89
Opponents. .. ........ 9 7 11 7 1 - 35
POINTS BY GAME 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Liberty. ... ... ...... 1034 1019 990 444 37 - 3524
Opponents........... 855 759 833 421 31 - 2899



Opponent

vs MARYLAND
vs GW

at VCU

vs USF

at WSU

vs CITADEL
vs PRIN

at VU

vs W&M

vs BING
MU

at RADFORD
at HPU

at WU

Csu
COASTAL
PRESBY
UNCA

at ETSU

at CSU

at COASTAL
NSU

HPU

WU

at PRESBY
at UNCA
NCCU
RADFORD
COASTAL

WU

vs LIU

vs GU

Date

08-24-07
08-25-07
08-25-07
08-31-07
09-01-07
09-01-07
09-07-07
09-08-07
09-08-07
09-14-07
09-14-07
09-15-07
09-15-07
09-18-07
09-22-07
09-28-07
09-29-07
10-05-07
10-06-07
10-12-07
10-14-07
10-15-07
10-19-07
10-20-07
10-23-07
10-26-07
10-27-07
11-02-07
11-03-07
11-06-07
11-10-07
11-16-07
11-17-07
11-23-07
11-23-07

1

2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match-by-Match KILLS-ACES-DIGS-BLOCKS (as of Nov 28, 2007)

2

Score WL STREEPER,CA PIKE,MARY

1-3

3-0
3-0
1-3
3-2
3-1
1-3
3-1
3-1
1-3
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-1
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
0-3
3-1

=
-

=E================= = = =

1- 0- 0- 0 3-
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP 8-
DNP 1-
DNP
DNP 1-
0- 0- 0-1 O-
DNP
DNP 0-
DNP 9-
DNP 8-
DNP
DNP 6-
DNP 0-
DNP 0-
0- 0- 1- 0 O-
DNP
0- 0-0-0 1-
DNP 2-
DNP
DNP
DNP
2-1-2-0 1-
DNP 0-
DNP
DNP 1-
DNP 1-
1- 0-0-1 3-
DNP 6-
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP 1-

0- 0-
DNP
DNP
DNP

All matches

4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13
A BARTOLOMEO, CORBIN,KALL SANDERS,KIR MCCARTY,CHE BACON,KARYL WEBBER,ASHL SANDERS,ALY DALTON,KRIS SCRIPKO,NIC

0 0-2-5-0 4-1-3-1 1-0-0-0 8- 1-2-3 10-3-10-1 9-0-0-3 DNP DNP 2- 0-2-1
0- 1-18- 0 9- 2- 6- 3 DNP 8- 0- 2- 3 18- 3-27- 1 13- 0-0-4 0-0-0-0 DNP 10- 0-13- 1

0- 0-12- 0 5- 0-17- 1 DNP 11- 3- 9- 3 17- 0-29- 0 6- 0- 1-1 DNP DNP 12- 2-14- 1

0- 1-10- 0 4- 1-7-2 DNP 8-4-0-2 9-1-11-1 8-0-1-6 0-0-1-0 DNP 9- 2-10- 5

1 1-1-25-0 7-2-19-1 DNP 14- 1- 4- 1 12- 1-16- 2 7-0-1-5 5-0-7-1 DNP 4- 0- 5- 2
1 0-2-24- 0 3- 4-21- 2 DNP 9- 0- 4- 4 13- 1-18- 0 10- 0- 0- 1 10- 1- 8- 1 DNP 3-0-7-0
0- 0-12- 0 4- 2-15- 1 DNP 3-1-3-2 DNP 11- 0- 0- 2 12- 2- 5-1 DNP 3- 0-12- 1

2 1- 1-15- 0 7- 4-14- 2 DNP 12- 1- 6- 4 DNP 14- 0- 0- 6 9- 1-18- 1 DNP 4- 0- 6-1
0 0-1-18-0 9-2-8-3 0-0-0-011-0-2-5 DNP 3-0-1-214-1-9-1 DNP 8- 0-12- 1
0- 1-16- 0 4- 0- 7- 4 DNP 10- 2-1-2 0-0-7-0 4-0-1-410-0-7-0 DNP 6- 0-10- 0

0 0-1-18-0 4- 1-9-4 DNP 7-1-3-10 1-0-3-0 6-0-1-4 6-2-6-1 DNP 11- 2-14- 5
0- 0-22- 0 8- 1-16- 3 DNP 12- 1- 4- 4 0- 0-16- 0 8- 0- 0- 520- 1- 7- 2 DNP 3- 0-3-3

3 1- 1-14- 0 10- 1-25- 4 DNP 14- 1- 5-3 0-0-8-0 5-0-1-612- 1- 5-2 DNP 2-1-1-0
0- 0-19- 0 5- 1- 5-3 DNP 15- 0- 2-6 0-0-7-0 7-0-0-6 10- 0- 6- 4 DNP 11- 0-11- 7

3 0-0-31-0 3-0-16-1 DNP 19- 2- 1-3 7- 0-18- 0 11- 0- 0- 4 6-0-1-1 DNP 14- 0- 7- 1
0 0-1-22- 0 3- 1-20- 3 DNP 13- 0- 5- 0 9- 0-22- 0 10- 0- 0-5 0-0-1-1 DNP 19- 0-16- 5
0 0-0-21-0 1-2-9-2 DNP 17- 0- 7- 3 4-0-12-1 4-0-0-7 8-1-2-0 DNP 15- 0-16- 5
0 0- 0-14- 0 6- 0-13-1 DNP 10- 0- 2- 3 12- 1-9-2 6-0-0-5 2-0-1-0 DNP 11- 0- 8- 0
0- 1-16- 0 4- 1-9-1 DNP 10- 0- 3-2 9-1-12-0 7-0-1-1 0-0-0-0 DNP 17- 1- 3-1

1 0-0-10-0 2-1-4-1 0-0-0-014-0-4-2 8-0-9-2 6-0-2-1 6-0-3-0 DNP 15- 1- 4- 0
0 0-0-10-0 1-5-6-0 0-0-0-0 9-2-4-1 6-0-15-0 7-0-0-2 5-1-0-0 DNP 11- 0-14- 1
0- 2-8-0 4-0-5-3 DNP 13- 0-0-5 8-1-12-0 9-0-0-2 0-0-0-1 DNP 12- 1-9-1

0- 0-11- 0 4- 0-10- 1 DNP 11- 0- 1- 0 6- 2-10-2 2-0-0-3 5-0-1-0 DNP 16- 2-10- 1

0- 1-11- 0 6- 0-15- 1 DNP 12- 0- 3-1 6-0-12-0 8-0-4-3 1-1-1-0 DNP 10- 0-12- 2

0 0-1-13-0 5-2-5-3 1-0-0-2 8-1-2-3 4-0-7-1 4-0-1-2 4-0-2-1 0-0-1-018-2-2-0
0 0-0-13- 0 5-1-14-1 DNP 12- 3-2-3 8- 0-5-3 9-0-0-3 0-0-1-0 DNP 16- 3-15- 2
0- 0-13- 0 5-1-7-4 DNP 9- 0- 4- 4 12- 0-16- 0 4-0-1-6 0-0-0-0 DNP 14- 0-11- 6

0 0- 2-18- 0 10- 1-20- 1 DNP 13- 3- 7- 2 15- 1-20-1 9-0-2-1 1-0-0-0 DNP 16- 0-15- 1
0 0-1-15- 0 2- 3-11-1 DNP 14- 1- 2-1 5-1-12-3 6-0-1-5 0-0-1-0 DNP 9- 0- 7- 2
0 0-0-9-0 6-2-4-7 DNP 10- 0-1-6 3-0-9-0 7-0-0-2 4-0-4-2 0-0-0-0 4-1-6-0
0 0-0-14-0 1-1-6-2 DNP 9- 1-2-3 8-0-6-1 7-0-0-5 4-1-4-0 DNP 14- 2-7-1
0- 1-10- 0 2- 0-12- 3 DNP 10- 2-1-2 0-0-9-1 8-0-0-3 4-0-2-0 DNP 15- 0- 6- 2

0- 0-8-0 6-0-4-1 DNP 10- 2- 4- 2 7-0-17-0 5-0-2-5 0-0-0-1 DNP 12- 2-11- 2
DNP 6- 0- 9- 4 DNP 7-1-3-1 1-1-14-0 3-0-0-2 3-0-0-1 DNP 14- 0-10- 0O

0 DNP 9- 4-24- 3 DNP 13- 0- 5- 4 6- 1-18-1 6-0-1-4 6-3-4-0 DNP 15- 3-12- 4



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match-by-Match KILLS-ACES-DIGS-BLOCKS (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

14 25 28
Opponent Date Score WL NELSON,JESS PACELLA,BRI WANEKA,REBE

HOW 08-24-07 3-0 W 5-3-8-2 1-0-0-0 DNP
DUQ 08-25-07 3-1 W 16- 1-19- 3 DNP DNP
UE 08-25-07 1-3 L 18- 0-20- 1 DNP DNP
vs MARYLAND 08-31-07 2-3 L 8- 0-19- 2 DNP DNP
vs GW 09-01-07 3-2 W 10- 1-16- 1 DNP DNP
at VCU 09-01-07 1-3 L 6-0-2-0 DNP DNP
vs USF 09-07-07 1-3 L 13- 0-16- 3 DNP 0- 0- 3-0
at WSU 09-08-07 3-1 W 12- 0-23- 1 DNP DNP
vs CITADEL 09-08-07 3-0 W 13- 0-11- 0 DNP 0- 0-1-0
vs PRIN 09-14-07 3-0 W 14- 0-12- 1 DNP DNP
at WU 09-14-07 1-3 L 11- 0- 9- 7 DNP DNP
vs W&M 09-15-07 3-2 W 20- 3-33-1 DNP 0-0-0-0
vs BING 09-15-07 3-1 W 16- 0-17- 1 DNP DNP
JMU 09-18-07 1-3 L 11- 0-13- 0 DNP 0-0-0-0
at RADFORD 09-22-07 3-1 W 7- 0-15-1 DNP DNP
at HPU 09-28-07 3-1 W 16- 2-12- 0 DNP DNP
at WU 09-29-07 1-3 L 13- 0-13- 4 DNP DNP
csu 10-05-07 3-0 W 5-0-9-4 DNP 0-0-1-0
COASTAL 10-06-07 3-0 W 13- 1-12- 2 DNP DNP
PRESBY 10-12-07 3-0 W 5-0-12-0 DNP DNP
UNCA 10-14-07 3-0 W 12- 0-6-3 0-0-0-1 0-0-0-0
at ETSU 10-15-07 3-0 W 12- 0- 9- 2 DNP DNP
at CSU 10-19-07 3-0 W 8- 1-15- 3 DNP DNP
at COASTAL 10-20-07 3-0 W 6- 3-8-1 DNP DNP
NSU 10-23-07 3-0 W 7-0-7-2 0-0-0-0 0-0-4-0
HPU 10-26-07 3-0 W 11- 1-13- 3 DNP DNP
WU 10-27-07 3-0 W 7- 0-16- 0 DNP DNP
at PRESBY  11-02-07 3-1 W 17- 1-24-1 DNP 0-0-1-0
at UNCA 11-03-07 3-0 W 12- 1- 9- 2 DNP 0- 0-0-0
NCCU 11-06-07 3-0 W 15- 1-15- 0 DNP 0- 0-6-0
RADFORD 11-10-07 3-0 W 8- 0-17- 3 DNP DNP
COASTAL 11-16-07 3-0 W 8- 2-19-1 DNP DNP
WU 11-17-07 3-0 W 11- 0-27- 4 DNP DNP
vs LIU 11-23-07 0-3 L 12- 0-15- 2 DNP 0- 0-10- 0
vs GU 11-23-07 3-1 W 19- 0-26- 0 DNP 0- 1-11- 0



.684 (14-
.650 (14-
.636 (14-
.600 (14-
.591 (15-
.591 (15-
.526 (12-
.522 (15-
.515 (19-
.500 (18-

1-19)
1-20)
0-22)
2-20)
2-22)
2-22)
2-19)
3-23)
2-33)
4-28)

20 (20-10-59) 5g
20 (20- 2-49) 5g
19 (19- 5-47) 4g
19 (19- 2-33) 4g
19 (19- 6-47) 4g
18 (18- 4-28) 3g
18 (18- 8-48) 4g
18 (18-13-61) 4g
17 (17- 5-37) 4g
17 (17- 4-29) 3g

18 (18-
17 (17-
16 (16-
16 (16-
15 (15-

4-28)
4-29)
5-30)
3-29)
2-22)

19 (19-
19 (19-
19 (19- 2-33)
18 (18- 8-48)
18 (18-13-61)

6-47)
5-47)

20 (20- 2-49)
20 (20-10-59)
14 (14- 1-29)
12 (12- 6-43)
12 (12- 6-28)

61 (18-13-61) 4g
59 (20-10-59) 5g
54 ( 9- 9-54) 5g
51 (11- 8-51) 4g
50 (16-10-50) 4g
50 (17-11-50) 4g
49 (20- 2-49) 5g
48 (16- 6-48) 4g
48 (17-10-48) 4g
48 (18- 8-48) 4g

40 (14- 7-40)
37 (12- 8-37)
35 (12- 7-35)
33 (12- 3-33)
32 (12- 5-32)

61 (18-13-61)
51 (11- 8-51)
50 (16-10-50)
50 (17-11-50)
48 (17-10-48)

59 (20-10-59)
54 ( 9- 9-54)
49 (20- 2-49)
43 (12- 6-43)
39 (10- 8-39)

2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match Highs (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
McCARTY, Chelaine at UNC Asheville (11-03-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Radford (11-10-07)

WEBBER, Ashley at Wright State (09-08-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs Presbyterian (10-12-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs N.C. Central (11-06-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Presbyterian (10-12-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at East Tennessee State (10-15-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Coastal Carolina (11-16-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Radford (09-22-07)

SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Norfolk State (10-23-07)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Radford (09-22-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at High Point (09-28-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Norfolk State (10-23-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Evansville (08-25-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Winthrop (09-29-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)

KILLS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)

Nicki vs Norfolk State (10-23-07)

Nicki vs Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)
Nicki at Charleston Southern (10-19-07)
Nicki vs High Point (10-26-07)

Nicki vs Preshyterian (10-12-07)

SCRIPKO,
SCRIPKO,
SCRIPKO,
SCRIPKO,
SCRIPKO,

KILLS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at High Point (09-28-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Radford (09-22-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Evansville (08-25-07)

KILLS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs George Washington (09-01-07)
BACON, Karyl vs George Washington (09-01-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs William & Mary (09-15-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
NELSON, Jessica vs Evansville (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
BACON, Karyl vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs James Madison (09-18-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Evansville (08-25-07)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
NELSON, Jessica at High Point (09-28-07)
NELSON, Jessica at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Winthrop (10-27-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Long Island (11-23-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs UNC Asheville (10-14-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Charleston Southern (10-05-07)
NELSON, Jessica at East Tennessee State (10-15-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
NELSON, Jessica vs Evansville (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs James Madison (09-18-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Evansville (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica at Presbyterian (11-02-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
BACON, Karyl vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
BACON, Karyl vs George Washington (09-01-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs George Washington (09-01-07)
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2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match Highs (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

POINTS
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Radford (09-22-07)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at High Point (09-28-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)

POINTS 3-GAMES
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Norfolk State (10-23-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs High Point (10-26-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at Charleston Southern (10-19-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs High Point (10-26-07)

POINTS 4-GAMES
McCARTY, Chelaine at Radford (09-22-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki at High Point (09-28-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Duquesne (08-25-07)

POINTS 5-GAMES
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
SANDERS, Alysson vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs George Washington (09-01-07)
BACON, Karyl vs George Washington (09-01-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
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2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match Highs (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

ASSISTS
CORBIN, Kallie at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at Radford (09-22-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at High Point (09-28-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Evansville (08-25-07)

ASSISTS 3-GAMES
CORBIN, Kallie vs Presbyterian (10-12-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs High Point (10-26-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at East Tennessee State (10-15-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs UNC Asheville (10-14-07)

ASSISTS 4-GAMES
CORBIN, Kallie at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at Radford (09-22-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at High Point (09-28-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Evansville (08-25-07)

ASSISTS 5-GAMES
CORBIN, Kallie vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs George Washington (09-01-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)
BARTOLOMEO, Lara vs George Washington (09-01-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs William & Mary (09-15-07)

DIGS
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
BARTOLOMEO, Lara at Radford (09-22-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Evansville (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Winthrop (11-17-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)

DIGS 3-GAMES
NELSON, Jessica vs Winthrop (11-17-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Coastal Carolina (11-16-07)
BARTOLOMEO, Lara vs The Citadel (09-08-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Radford (11-10-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Winthrop (11-17-07)

DIGS 4-GAMES
BARTOLOMEO, Lara at Radford (09-22-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Evansville (08-25-07)
BACON, Karyl vs Duquesne (08-25-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Binghamton (09-15-07)

DIGS 5-GAMES
NELSON, Jessica vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
BARTOLOMEO, Lara vs George Washington (09-01-07)
BARTOLOMEO, Lara vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs George Washington (09-01-07)
NELSON, Jessica vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)

ACES
CORBIN, Kallie vs UNC Asheville (10-14-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at Wright State (09-08-07)
CORBIN, Kallie at VCU (09-01-07)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)
McCARTY, Chelaine at Villanova (09-14-07)
NELSON, Jessica at Villanova (09-14-07)
CORBIN, Kallie vs N.C. Central (11-06-07)
WEBBER, Ashley at Winthrop (09-29-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs James Madison (09-18-07)
WEBBER, Ashley at Wright State (09-08-07)
McCARTY, Chelaine vs James Madison (09-18-07)
SCRIPKO, Nicki vs Winthrop (10-27-07)
WEBBER, Ashley vs Winthrop (10-27-07)
WEBBER, Ashley vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)



.395 (44-12- 81)
.378 (58-10-127)
.368 (49-10-106)
.366 (57-16-112)
.363 (58-13-124)
.353 (61-13-136)
.350 (57-14-123)
.336 (53-12-122)
.324 (54-18-111)
.320 (53-14-122)

82 (82-30-203) 4g
80 (80-31-219) 5g
75 (75-25-181) 4g
74 (74-32-199) 4g
73 (73-24-205) 4g
70 (70-25-205) 4g
69 (69-35-202) 4g
68 (68-36-197) 5¢
68 (68-36-196) 4g
62 (62-30-169) 4g

61 (61-13-136)
60 (60-23-131)
58 (58-10-127)
58 (58-13-124)
57 (57-14-123)

82 (82-30-203)
75 (75-25-181)
74 (74-32-199)
73 (73-24-205)
70 (70-25-205)

80 (80-31-219)
68 (68-36-197)
46 (46-37-177)

219 (80-31-219) 5g
205 (70-25-205) 4g
205 (73-24-205) 4g
203 (82-30-203) 4g
202 (69-35-202) 4g
199 (74-32-199) 4g
197 (68-36-197) 5g
196 (68-36-196) 4g
182 (60-26-182) 4g
181 (75-25-181) 4g

139 (51-17-139)
136 (46-21-136)
136 (61-13-136)
134 (49-14-134)
134 (51-17-134)

205 (70-25-205)
205 (73-24-205)
203 (82-30-203)
202 (69-35-202)
199 (74-32-199)

219 (80-31-219)
197 (68-36-197)
177 (46-37-177)

Liberty Match Highs (as of Nov 28, 2007)
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2007 Liberty University Volleyball
All matches
TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
Howard (08-24-07)
East Tennessee State (10-15-07)
UNC Asheville (11-03-07)
Presbyterian (10-12-07)
The Citadel (09-08-07)
High Point (10-26-07)
Radford (11-10-07)
N.C. Central (11-06-07)
Norfolk State (10-23-07)
UNC Asheville (10-14-07)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
Presbyterian (11-02-07)
William & Mary (09-15-07)
Georgetown (11-23-07)
Duquesne (08-25-07)
Radford (09-22-07)

High Point (09-28-07)
Evansville (08-25-07)

George Washington (09-01-07)
Binghamton (09-15-07)
Winthrop (09-29-07)

KILLS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
High Point (10-26-07)
Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)
East Tennessee State (10-15-07)
The Citadel (09-08-07)
Radford (11-10-07)

KILLS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Presbyterian (11-02-07)
Georgetown (11-23-07)
Duquesne (08-25-07)

Radford (09-22-07)
High Point (09-28-07)

KILLS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
William & Mary (09-15-07)
George Washington (09-01-07)
MARYLAND (08-31-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
William & Mary (09-15-07)
High Point (09-28-07)
Radford (09-22-07)
Presbyterian (11-02-07)
Evansville (08-25-07)
Duquesne (08-25-07)

George Washington (09-01-07)
Binghamton (09-15-07)

Wright State (09-08-07)
Georgetown (11-23-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Winthrop (10-27-07)
Long Island (11-23-07)
High Point (10-26-07)
Coastal Carolina (10-20-07)
Winthrop (11-17-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
High Point (09-28-07)
Radford (09-22-07)
Presbyterian (11-02-07)
Evansville (08-25-07)
Duquesne (08-25-07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
William & Mary (09-15-07)
George Washington (09-01-07)
MARYLAND (08-31-07)



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Match Highs (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

ASSISTS
80 (49) at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
70 (4g) vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
68 (49) at Radford (09-22-07)
66 (5g9) vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
65 (49) vs Evansville (08-25-07)

ASSISTS 3-GAMES
57 vs High Point (10-26-07)
57 vs Coastal Carolina (10-06-07)
55 at East Tennessee State (10-15-07)
53 vs Presbyterian (10-12-07)
52 vs Norfolk State (10-23-07)

ASSISTS 4-GAMES
80 at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
70 vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
68 at Radford (09-22-07)
65 vs Evansville (08-25-07)
63 vs Duquesne (08-25-07)

ASSISTS 5-GAMES
66 vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
64 vs George Washington (09-01-07)
43 vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)

DIGS
109 (59) vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
107 (4g9) at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
104 (49) at Radford (09-22-07)
102 (4g9) vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
102 (4g) vs Evansville (08-25-07)

DIGS 3-GAMES
73 vs Winthrop (11-17-07)
68 vs Winthrop (10-27-07)
66 at Coastal Carolina (10-20-07)
63 vs High Point (10-26-07)
63 vs The Citadel (09-08-07)

DIGS 4-GAMES
107 at Presbyterian (11-02-07)
104 at Radford (09-22-07)
102 vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
102 vs Evansville (08-25-07)
99 at High Point (09-28-07)

DIGS 5-GAMES
109 vs William & Mary (09-15-07)
93 vs George Washington (09-01-07)
59 vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)

ACES
12 vs Georgetown (11-23-07)
10 vs Howard (08-24-07)
9 vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)
9 at VCU (09-01-07)
8 vs Binghamton (09-15-07)

BLOCKS
18.0 at Villanova (09-14-07)
15.0 vs James Madison (09-18-07)
12.0 at Winthrop (09-29-07)
11.5 wvs William & Mary (09-15-07)
10.0 vs Winthrop (11-17-07)
10.0 vs High Point (10-26-07)
10.0 vs Winthrop (10-27-07)
10.0 vs N.C. Central (11-06-07)
10.0 vs Binghamton (09-15-07)
10.0 vs MARYLAND (08-31-07)



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

[ ——— ATTACK------ | SET |-SERVE-| PASS DEF |------- BLOCK------ | GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE Points
08-24-07 HOWARD. . - oo e iea e 3 44 12 81 .395 39 10 9 2 32 1 10 0 6.0 0 60.0
08-25-07 DUQUESNE. . ..o eeiaaan 4 74 32 199 .211 63 7 7 1 85 3 12 1 9.0 1 90.0
08-25-07 EVANSVILLE. .. ... ..... 4 69 35 202 .168 65 5 9 2 102 1 6 1 4.0 3 78.0
08-31-07 vs MARYLAND. ........... 5 46 37 177 .051 43 9 6 7 59 2 16 7 10.0 3 65.0
09-01-07 vs George Washington... 5 68 36 197 .162 64 6 6 6 93 2 12 1 8.0 4 82.0
09-01-07 at VCU. ...t 4 55 32 171 .135 50 9 7 9 86 3 6 1 6.0 3 70.0
09-07-07 vs South Florida....... 4 46 28 156 .115 42 5 7 10 66 2 8 1 6.0 2 57.0
09-08-07 at Wright State........ 4 60 26 182 .187 54 8 10 1 83 3 14 2 10.0 2 78.0
09-08-07 vs The Citadel......... 3 58 13 124 .363 49 5 10 2 63 4 9 2 8.5 0 71.5
09-14-07 vs Princeton........... 3 48 16 125 .256 43 3 9 3 61 5 6 0 8.0 2 59.0
09-14-07 at Villanova........... 4 46 29 152 112 39 7 6 3 63 5 26 3 18.0 3 71.0
09-15-07 vs William & Mary...... 5 80 31 219 .224 66 6 6 6 109 4 15 4 11.5 5 97.5
09-15-07 vs Binghamton.......... 4 68 36 196 .163 57 8 2 5 87 1 18 3 10.0 2 86.0
09-18-07 JAMES MADISON.......... 4 59 26 177 .186 56 1 9 3 63 4 22 2 15.0 2 75.0
09-22-07 at Radford............. 4 73 24 205 .239 68 2 5 7 104 2 12 3 8.0 3 83.0
09-28-07 at High Point.......... 4 70 25 205 .220 61 4 6 1 99 2 12 0 8.0 0 82.0
09-29-07 at Winthrop............ 4 62 30 169 .189 57 3 4 5 80 2 20 0 12.0 2 77.0
10-05-07 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN.... 3 52 13 125 312 49 1 7 1 62 1 14 1 8.0 3 61.0
10-06-07 COASTAL CAROLINA....... 3 60 23 131 .282 57 5 6 1 56 3 4 0 5.0 2 70.0
10-12-07 PRESBYTERIAN. ... ....... 3 57 16 112 .366 53 3 5 1 48 1 6 2 4.0 0 64.0
10-14-07 UNC ASHEVILLE.......... 3 53 14 122 .320 48 8 2 0 55 2 6 2 5.0 0 66.0
10-15-07 at East Tennessee State 3 58 10 127 .378 55 4 9 3 43 2 12 3 8.0 3 70.0
10-19-07 at Charleston Southern. 3 52 20 126 .254 48 5 5 1 58 4 6 2 7.0 1 64.0
10-20-07 at Coastal Carolina.... 3 49 14 134 261 44 5 3 2 66 2 6 3 5.0 0 59.0
10-23-07 NORFOLK STATE.......... 3 54 18 111 .324 52 7 6 0 48 2 12 0 8.0 1 69.0
10-26-07 HIGH POINT.... ... ..... 3 61 13 136 .353 57 8 4 0 63 5 10 2 10.0 1 79.0
10-27-07 WINTHROP. . . o oe e 3 51 17 139 .245 46 1 2 3 68 0 20 2 10.0 2  62.0
11-02-07 at Presbyterian........ 4 82 30 203 .256 80 8 5 10 107 3 4 0 5.0 0 95.0
11-03-07 at UNC Asheville.... ... 3 49 10 106 .368 47 7 4 5 59 2 12 1 .0 0 64.0
11-06-07 N.C. CENTRAL........... 3 53 12 122 .336 45 4 4 1 57 2 16 0 10.0 0 67.0
11-10-07 RADFORD. .« e veeieieaa o 3 57 14 123 .350 46 5 0 1 58 3 12 1 9.0 1 71.0
11-16-07 COASTAL CAROLINA....... 3 47 21 125 .208 42 5 6 3 59 1 11 1 6.5 1 58.5
11-17-07 WINTHROP. . .. ... .o.. 3 51 17 134 .254 47 4 9 0 73 5 10 0 10.0 0 65.0
11-23-07 vs Long Island......... 3 46 21 136 .184 43 2 6 3 61 2 8 2 6.0 5 54.0
11-23-07 vs Georgetown.......... 4 75 25 181 .276 70 12 9 4 102 1 15 2 .5 2 95.5
Liberty. .o 124 2033 776 5330 .236 1845 192 210 112 2478 87 408 55 291.0 59 2516.0
opponent. ..o 124 1678 869 5485 .147 1538 112 254 192 2097 52 407 57 255.5 89 2045.5

TEAM PER-GAME:

Games played: 124

Kills per game: 16.40

Assists per game: 14.88

Service aces per game: 1.55
Reception errors per game: 0.90
Digs per game: 19.98

Blocks per game: 2.35

Ball handling errors per game: 0.48
Reception errors per game: 0.90
Points per game: 20.29

Overall record: 27-8 Conf: 11-1 Home: 13-2

Away: 8-3 Neutral: 6-3



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

|- ATTACK== === m o | |--SET--] |---—--- SERVE------ |
Opponent Score GP Kills Errors Total Pct A SA SE
e et T [---= ———- [--—= ———= [ == [ = [-——— ———- [--—— ———- /----
HOWARD. . ..o eie e ot 3-0 3 44/14 12/22 81/75 .395/-.107 39/13 10/2 9/5
DUQUESNE. . .......... 3-1 4 74749 32/22 199/171 .211/ .158 63746 7/1 77
EVANSVILLE. ... ...... 1-3 4 69/55 35/26 202/196 .168/ .148 65/52 5/2 9/4
MARYLAND. . ... ocoon.. 2-3 5 46/68 37/29 177/165 .051/ .236 43/64 9/7 6/12
George Washington... 3-2 5 68/61 36/29 197/195 .162/ .164 64/60 6/6 6/8
VCU. e 1-3 4  55/65 32/27 171/185 .135/ .205 50/59 9/9 7/13
South Florida....... 1-3 4 46/65 28/31 156/173 .115/ 197 42/59 5/10 7/13
Wright State........ 3-1 4 60/64 26/33 182/190 .187/ .163 54/62 8/1 10/12
The Citadel......... 3-0 3 58/28 13/16 124/114 .363/ .105 49/25 5/2 10/6
Princeton........... 3-0 3 48/44 16/27 125/148 .256/ .115 43/42 3/3 9/8
Villanova........... 1-3 4 46/68 29/33 152/174 L1127 .201 39/62 7/3 6/13
William & Mary...... 3-2 5 80/78 31/34 219/240 .224/ .183 66/73 6/6 6/5
Binghamton.......... 3-1 4  68/53 36/30 196/195 .163/ .118 57/50 8/5 2/8
JAMES MADISON....... 1-3 4  59/68 26/35 177/184 .186/ .179 56/56 1/3 9/7
Radford............. 3-1 4 73/71 24/27 205/223 .239/ .197 68/60 2/7 5/13
High Point.......... 3-1 4 70/68 25/32 205/217 .220/ .166 61/61 4/1 6/9
Winthrop............ 1-3 4  62/75 30/25 169/205 .189/ .244 57/67 3/5 4/15
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN. 3-0 3  52/31 13/26 125/126 .312/ .040 49/29 /1 7/3
COASTAL CAROLINA.... 3-0 3 60/30 23/18 131/110 .282/ .109 57/27 5/1 6/2
PRESBYTERIAN. .. ..... 3-0 3  57/27 16/21 112/110 .366/ .055 53/25 3/1 5/5
UNC ASHEVILLE....... 3-0 3 53/27 14/24 122/125 .320/ .024 48/23 8/0 2/1
East Tennessee State 3-0 3 58/49 10/18 127/130 .378/ .238 55/45 4/3 9/2
Charleston Southern.  3-0 3 52/32 20/22 126/121 .254/ .083 48/29 5/1 5/4
Coastal Carolina.... 3-0 3 49/48 14/16 134/134 .261/ .239 44744 5/2 3/8
NORFOLK STATE....... 3-0 3 54/17 18/24 111/93 .324/-.075 52/15 7/0 6/3
HIGH POINT.......... 3-0 3 61/40 13/16 136/130 .353/ .185 57/38 8/0 4/2
WINTHROP. . . ... ...... 3-0 3 51/47 17/31 139/164 .245/ .098 46/44 1/3 2/7
Presbyterian........ 3-1 4 82/44 30/25 203/203 .256/ .094 80/42 8/10 5/3
UNC Asheville....... 3-0 3 49/45 10/24 106/138 .368/ .152 47/40 7/5 4/9
N.C. CENTRAL........ 3-0 3 53/30 12/22 122/116 .336/ .069 45/28 4/1 4/4
RADFORD. . ..o eea ot 3-0 3  57/37 14/19 123/129 .350/ .140 46/33 5/1 0/8
COASTAL CAROLINA.... 3-0 3 47/37 21/22 125/127 .208/ .118 42/34 5/3 6/7
WINTHROP. .. ... ...... 3-0 3  51/42 17/24 134/151 .254/ 119 47/36 4/0 9/11
Long Island......... 0-3 3 46/54 21/20 136/145 .184/ .234 43/50 2/3 6/7
Georgetown.......... 3-1 4 75/47 25/19 181/183 .276/ .153 70/45 12/4 9/10
Totals.............. 89-35 124 2033/1678 776/869 5330/5485 .236/ .147 1845/1538 192/112 210/254

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2007 Liberty University Volleyball
Liberty Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 28, 2007)
All matches

|--PASS-| |--DEF--] |--=-=-===mmmmm BLOCK======—=m—mmmmmm | |--GEN--]
Opponent RE DIG BS-BA BE Total BHE
———————— e [-——- ———- [-——— ——m————- [ —m— [-——— ————- [-———- ———- [-——-
HOWARD. . o veieeeaas 2/10 32/22 1-10 / 1-0 0/0 6.0/ 1.0 0/6
DUQUESNE. ... cveoans 1/7 85/79 3-12 / 0-18 1/0 9.0/ 9.0 1/3
EVANSVILLE. .. ....... 2/5 102/81 -6 / 2-23 1/3 4.0/ 13.5 3/0
MARYLAND. . . ..o ... 7/9 59/75 2-16 / 4-18 7/5 10.0/ 13.0 3/9
George Washington. .. 6/6 93/78 2-12 / 2-18 1/2 8.0/ 11.0 4/4
VCU. oo 9/9 86/70 3-6 / 2-20 172 6.0/ 12.0 3/3
South Florida....... 10/5 66/70 2-8 / 1-19 1/1 6.0/ 10.5 2/6
Wright State........ 1/8 83/81 3-14 / 0-22 2/1 10.0/ 11.0 2/1
The Citadel......... 2/5 63747 4-9 / 1-10 2/3 8.5/ 6.0 0/2
Princeton........... 3/3 61/52 5-6 / 0-6 0/0 8.0/ 3.0 2/3
Villanova........... 3/7 63/63 5-26 / 4-12 3/1 18.0/ 10.0 3/1
William & Mary...... 6/6 109/85 4-15 / 2-20 4/5 11.5/ 12.0 5/2
Binghamton.......... 5/8 87/72 1-18 / 0-14 3/0 10.0/ 7.0 2/2
JAMES MADISON. . ..... 3/1 63/81 4-22 / 2-8 2/3 15.0/ 6.0 2/3
Radford............. 7/2 104/87 2-12 / 1-16 3/2 8.0/ 9.0 3/0
High Point.......... 174 99/90 2-12 / 1-14 0/2 8.0/ 8.0 0/0
Winthrop............ 5/3 80/66 2-20 / 2-22 0/5 12.0/ 13.0 2/3
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN. 1/1 62/55 1-14 / 0-4 1/2 8.0/ 2.0 3/4
COASTAL CAROLINA.... 1/5 56/38 3-4 / 2-20 0/1 5.0/ 12.0 2/3
PRESBYTERIAN. .. ..... 1/3 48/29 1-6 / 0-8 2/1 4.0/ 4.0 0/0
UNC ASHEVILLE....... 0/8 55/39 2-6 / 1-8 2/0 5.0/ 5.0 0/0
East Tennessee State 3/4 43/47 2-12 / 2-4 3/4 8.0/ 4.0 3/5
Charleston Southern. 1/5 58/48 4-6 / 3-2 2/6 7.0/ 4.0 174
Coastal Carolina.... 2/5 66/57 2-6 [/ 2-2 3/0 5.0/ 3.0 0/3
NORFOLK STATE....... 0/7 48/34 2-12 / 1-6 0/0 8.0/ 4.0 1/0
HIGH POINT.......... 0/8 63/53 5-10 / 0-6 2/0 10.0/ 3.0 1/2
WINTHROP. .. .. ... ... 3/1 68/67 0-20 / 1-14 2/1 10.0/ 8.0 2/3
Presbyterian........ 10/8 107/66 3-4 / 8-0 0/0 5.0/ 8.0 0/0
UNC Asheville....... 5/7 59/41 2-12 / 0-10 1/1 8.0/ 5.0 0/0
N.C. CENTRAL........ 1/4 57/45 2-16 / 1-6 0/1 10.0/ 4.0 0/2
RADFORD. . ..o vcvaans 1/5 58/45 3-12 / 0-6 1/0 9.0/ 3.0 1/1
COASTAL CAROLINA. ... 3/5 59/49 1-11 /  2-17 1/0 6.5/ 10.5 1/6
WINTHROP. .. ... ..., 0/4 73/57 5-10 / 1-6 0/2 10.0/ 4.0 0/2
Long Island......... 3/2 61/60 2-8 / 2-14 2/1 6.0/ 9.0 5/4
Georgetown.......... 4/12 102/68 1-15 / 1-14 2/2 8.5/ 8.0 2/2
Totals....oooenoao.. 1127192 2478/2097 87-408 / 52-407 55/57 291.0/255.5 59/89

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category





